* These statements contain additional information which is not part of the IFRS financial statements.

Reconciliation EPRA vacancy rate*

(€’000) Estimated rental value of
vacant space

Estimated rental value
of the whole portfolio

EPRA
vacancy rate

(%)

 30-06-24 31-12-23  30-06-24 31-12-23  30-06-24 31-12-23

Belgium 453 532 24,670 25,671 1.8 2.1

France 889 1,099 47,946 47,758 1.9 2.3

Italy 206 257 105,635 103,938 0.2 0.2

Sweden 2,316 1,430 50,233 49,979 4.6 2.9

EPRA vacancy 3,864 3,318 228,484 227,346 1.7 1.5

* These statements contain additional information which is not part of the IFRS financial statements.

34

Eurocommercial Properties N.V.
Half Year Report 30 June 2024

EPRA LTV Metric

* The net payables include the balances of long and short term trade, tax and other payables and receivables.

The figures in this press release have not been audited by an external auditor.

(€’000)

30-06-24 Group IFRS
as reported

€M
Share of Joint
Ventures €M

Group Proportional
Consolidation as

reported €M

EPRA
Adjustments

€M
EPRA LTV

€M

Include:

Borrowings from financial
institutions 1,530.8 96.7 1,627.5 0 1,627.5

Net payables* 0 0 0 119.9 119.9

Exclude:
Cash and cash
equivalents 28.0 3.8 31.8 0 31.8
Net debt (a) 1,502.8 92.9 1,595.7 119.9 1,715.6

Include:

Investment properties at
fair value 3,612.9 201.1 3,814.0 0 3,814.0

Right of use assets 0 0 0 6.5 6.5

Total Property Value (b) 3,612.9 201.1 3,814.0 6.5 3,820.5

LTV (a/b) 41.6%  41.8%  44.9%

(€’000)

31-12-2023 Group IFRS
as reported

€M
Share of Joint
Ventures €M

Group Proportional
Consolidation as

reported €M

EPRA
Adjustments

 €M
EPRA LTV

€M

Include:

Borrowings from financial
institutions 1,553.1 97.8 1,650.9 0 1,650.9

Net payables* 0 0 0 67.2 67.2

Exclude:

Cash and cash
equivalents 40.5 8.1 48.6 0 48.6
Net debt (a) 1,512.6 89.7 1,602.3 67.2 1,669.5

Include:

Investment properties at
fair value 3,576 195.9 3,771.9 0 3,771.9

Right of use assets 0 0 0 3.5 3.5

Total Property Value
(b) 3,576 195.9 3,771.9 3.5 3,775.4

LTV (a/b) 42.3%  42.5%  44.2%

35

Eurocommercial Properties N.V.
Half Year Report 30 June 2024

Head Office

Eurocommercial Properties N.V.
De Boelelaan 7, 1083 HJ Amsterdam
The Netherlands
Tel: 31 (0)20 530 60 30

Belgium

200, rue Saint-Lambert
1200 Woluwe-Saint-Lambert
Belgium

Italy

Via della Moscova, 3
20121 Milano
Italy
Tel: 39 02 760 759 1

France

107, rue Saint Lazare
75009 Paris
France
Tel: 33 (0)1 48 78 06 66

Sweden

Kungsgatan 48
111 35 Stockholm
Sweden
Tel: 46 (0)8 678 53 60